505532740 06/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5579537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARSTEN BREUER	05/03/2019
THOMAS FECHNER	05/03/2019
DIETER KROEKEL	05/03/2019
STEFFEN GOERMER	05/07/2019
TOBIAS SCHWARZ	05/08/2019
BRUNO NUNES-SILVA	05/13/2019
CHRISTOPHER KUENZEL	05/04/2019
MAXIMILIAN AUSTERER	05/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH	
Street Address:	SIEBOLDSTRASSE 19	
City:	NUERNBERG	
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code: 90411		
Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Name: Street Address:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16464803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-862-4671
Email: fassepat@tds.net

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

PATENT

505532740 REEL: 049517 FRAME: 0303

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5662	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER F. FASSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Walter F. Fasse/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5662AssSignFilledIn#page1.tif source=5662AssSignFilledIn#page2.tif source=5662AssSignFilledIn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049517 FRAME: 0304

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

	Attorney Docket No.: 5662 Title of the Invention: Lighting System for Ascertaining Geometric Properties, and Driver Assistance System and Method Therefor					
	Whereas the <u>eight (8)</u> Assignor(s) Identified below in the signature block has/have invented a utility or design Invention as disclosed and/or as claimed in an Application for Utility or Design Patent of the United States of America identified by the above Title of the Invention and Attorney Docket Number, with an Inventor Declaration executed by the Assignor(s) on:					
1)		<u>ro (2)</u> Assignee(s): - Conti Temic microelectr	onic GmbH			
•	Address:	Sieboldstrasse 19, 90411		any		
2)	Name: Address:	Continental Automotive Vahrenwalder Strasse 9,		Sermany		
	including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors and assigns, is/are desirous of solely/jointly acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention, said Application and any and all Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;					
	Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor(s) does/do hereby assign, sell and transfer, and/or does/do hereby confirm having assigned, sold and transferred, solely unto said single Assignee or jointly unto said plural Assignees, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Patent(s) granted therefor, in and for the United States of America, for the full pendency of said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations and extensions thereof, for the full term(s) of said Patent(s) and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee(s) including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same was held by said Assignor(s) when no assignment, transfer, divestment or license thereof was made. Said Assignor(s) does/do hereby covenant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and not to have made and not to make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.					
Said Assignor(s) further agrees/agree to cooperate with said Assignee(s), to execute all truthful papers, and to take such lawful actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations and extensions thereof, in any interference, derivation proceeding, post-grant review proceeding, inter partes review proceeding or other proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign application(s) counterpart thereto, as requested by said Assignee(s). Said Assignor(s) hereby acknowledges/acknowledge that said Assignee(s) will control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any/all further actions or proceedings in relation thereto, and that said Patent(s) may be issued to and in the name of said Assignee(s), and further authorizes/authorize the practitioners and employees of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. to enter on this Assignment, after its execution, additional information as indicated above for identifying said Application and said Invention.						
	-	nereof, said Assignor(s) ha nment below on the date(s	•	was presen	ersigned Witness, hereby declare that I nt and did see the indicated Assignor, who ome, sign this document before me today.	
1)		en ØREUER alde 1 O Oberreute, Germany	May 3 1,7019	Signature: Witness: Address:	Unich Gomes # Date of ULRIGH WAGNES # Date of TETTNANGER SIM. 3/5 88085 LANGENARGEN GERMAN	gross, Egy
			- Page 1 of	· b _	(*** '	

- Page 1 of 3 -

1)

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

Attorney Docket No.: 5662

	Title of the Invention: Lighting System for Ascertaining Geo Method Therefor	metric Properties, and Driver Assistance System and
2)	CONTINUED from prior page Signature: 05-03-2019 Assignor: Thomas FECHNER 1 Date Address: Dorfstrasse 10 88142 Wasserburg, Germany	Signature: Felix Aralfold 05-03-2015 Witness: Felix Halfold 1 Date Address: An der Kalk hith 4
3)	Signature: 05/03/09 Assignor: Dieter KROEKEL 1 Date Address: Columbanstrasse 12 88097 Eriskirch, Germany	Signature: Ch. Flex 03.05.2019 Witness: Chridoph Schworet 1 Date Address: Eulenloch 3
4)	Signature: 05/07/2019 Assignor: Steffen GOERMER 1 Date Address: Lassingstr-2 89173-tonnee, Germany 87785 Wintermeden Stell	Signature: Andres Ritter 05-07-2019 Witness: Brahmstr. 1/1 Date Address: 88085 Langen organ
5)	Signature: 8.05.2019 Assignor: Tobias & CHWARZ Address: Fuehsweg 36A Handelwey 6 89275 Elehingen-Thelfingen, Germany 89160 Dorn shall	Signature: TQ. h. AT Date Witness: MARTIN OTT Date Address: WICHERNNEG 7 87233 NEU-UIT
6}	Signature: 2019-05-13 Assignor: Bruno NUNES-SILVA It Date Address: Am Schlitt 2 78351 Bodman-Ludwigshafen, Germany	Signature: <u>Maraj Vejarja</u> 17,5-2019 Witness: Thomas Vezenjah Date Address: Waldsex St. H 91250 Walnesak
7)	Signature: Assignor: Christopher KUENZEL	Signature:
8)	Signature: Assignor: Maximilian AUSTERER IT Date Address: Schoenbrunnerstrasse 99/8 1050 Wien, Austria	Signature: Witness: † Date Address:

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

	Attorney Docket No.: 5662 Title of the Invention: Lighting System for Ascertaining Geometric Properties, and Driver Assistance System and Method Therefor			Assistance System and
	CONTIN	UED from prior page		
2)			Signature:	
	_	Thomas FECHNER 1 Date Dorfstrasse 10 88142 Wasserburg, Germany	Witness: Address:	ी Date
3)	Signature:		Signature:	
		Dieter KROEKEL † Date Columbanstrasse 12 88097 Eriskirch, Germany	Witness: Address:	î Date
4)	Signature:		Signature:	
	Assignor:	Steffen GOERMER 1 Date Lessingstr. 2 89173 Lonsee, Germany	Witness: Address:	1 Date
5)	Signature:		Signature:	
	_	Tobias SCHWARZ † Date Fuchsweg 36A 89275 Elchingen-Thalfingen, Germany	Witness: Address:	↑ Date
6)	Signature:		Signature:	
	Assignor:	Bruno NUNES-SILVA	Witness: Address:	↑ Date
7)	_		Signature: 274	46.79
		Christopher KUENZEL.	Witness: Hans Friedling Address: Virtual Hang	LASSER Date
8)	Assignor: Address:	Maximilian AUSTERER 1 Date Schoenbrunnerstrasse 99/8 Muffergusse 1050 Wien, Austria 21/30	Signature: 2 - 1 L Witness: LiAn - Frida Address: Wicken How	7. 6. 77 17 6455 ER 1 Date 141, 146/2/15 1050 Way

- Page 2 of 2-3 3

1940 wien, Austria